CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER No.

ONE (1) & (Final)

PROJECT: Bridge & Drainage Improvements [FY 2016]
OWNER: City of Hammond, LA

TO CONTRACTOR: Stranco, LLC

DATE: 14-Feb-2017

City Project Number: 420 - 11608

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the

plans and specifications:

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION DECREASE INCREASE
\Adjust for Final In-place Quantities:
"2."|Decrease BACKFILL to 714 CY [-186 CY @ $14.00 per CY] $ 2,604.00 | $ -
"3."|Decrease Pipe Cleaning (12"-18") to 0 LF [-200 LF @ $10.00 per LF] 2,000.00 -
"4."{Decrease Pipe Cleaning (24"-36") to 0 LF [-200 LF @ $10.00 per LF] 2,000.00 -
"5."|Decrease Clean/access exist. CB to 2 EA [-1 EA @ $250.00 per EA] 250.00 -
"6." | Decrease Clearing for Access Villa West outfall ditch to 3.00 AC [-.44 AC @ $7,500.00 per AC] 3,300.00 -
"11."|Decrease Install/open cut 8" PVC to 39 LF [-31 LF @ $30.00 per LF] 930.00 -
"12."| Decrease Install Flowable Fill to 75 CY [25 CY @ $140.00 per CY] 3,500.00 -
"13."|Decrease Install/open cut 15" ACCMP(A) to 201 LF [-89 LF @ $34.00 per LF] 3,026.00 -
"14." |Increase Install/open cut 18" ACCMP(A) to 534 LF [+58 LF @ $38.00 per LF] - 2,204.00
"15."|Decrease Install/open cut 24" RCP to 65 LF [-7 LF @ $60.00 per LF] 420.00 -
"17."|Decrease Install/open cut 42" RCP(A) to 176 LF [-16 LF @ $140.00 per LF] 2,240.00 -
"19." | Decrease Install Type VI Catch Basin to 5 EA [-5 EA @ $3,000.00 per EA] 15,000.00 -
"20." [Increase Install Type VIII Catch Basin to 23 EA [+7 EA @ $2,000.00 per EA] - 14,000.00
"21." [Decrease Remove/replace 6'H Wood Fence to 54.25 LF [-55.75 LF @ $30.00 per LF] 1,672.50 -
"22."|Decrease Tie-in new pipe to Exist. RCB/CB to 3 EA [-3 EA @ $1,000.00 per EA] 3,000.00 -
"23."|Increase Install Concrete Collar to 3 EA [+1 EA @ $400.00 per EA] - 400.00
"24." | Decrease SAWCUT pavements to 376.5 LF [-279.5 LF @ $6.50 per LF] 1,816.75 -
"25."|Increase R & R 6" th. Sidewalk/Driveway/Shldr. to 82.71 SY [+8.71 SY @ $70.00 per SY] - 609.70
"26."|Increase R & R 8"th. Street to 255.45 SY [+0.45 SY @ $110.00 per SY] - 49.50
"32."|Increase Install Guardrail to 373 LF [+10 LF @ $27.50 per LF] - 275.00
"33."[Decrease Install Guardrail Post to 54 EA [-2 EA @ $105.00 per EA] 210.00 -
"34." | Decrease Install Slab Sod to 1,517.31 SY [-407.69 SY @ $6.00 per SY] 2,446.14 -
"35." | Decrease Install Root Zone Material to 4,171.30 CF [-1,803.70 CF @ $2.25 per CF] 4,058.33 -
"36." |Increase Haul-in/grade Limestone #57 to 166.21 TN [+26.21 TN @ $50.00 per TN] - 1,310.50
"37."|Decrease Haul-in/grade Limestone #610 to 250.13 TN [-214.87 TN @ $50.00 per TN] 10,743.50 -
"38." | Increase Install Type II Ditch to 190 LF [+20 LF @ $18.00 per LF] - 360.00
"39." | Decrease Temporary Construction Fencing to 0 LF [-2,310 LF @ $7.70 per LF] 17,787.00 -
"40." |Increase Limestone Rip-Rap to 83.33 SY [+67.33 SY @ $88.00 per SY] - 5,925.04
"41."{Increase Install Thermoplastic to 584 LF [+4 LF @ $6.60 per LF] - 26.40
"43." | Decrease Install/open cut 24" ACCMP(A) to 334 LF [-10 LF @ $54.00 per LF] 540.00 -
Added Items
"44." [Modifications for Conflict Box (V-4) [+1 EA @ $7,500.00 EA] - 7,500.00
"45."|Powder Coat Handrail [+1 EA @ $5,200.00 EA] - 5,200.00
"46." [Install Additional 10'L x 6H Wooden Gate [+1 EA @ $900.00] - 900.00
"47."|Install 24" CIPP Lining [+270 LF @ $165.00 LF] - 44,550.00
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:| $ 77,544.22 | $ 83,310.14
NET CHANGE - INCREASE:| $ - $ 5,765.92

This document shall become an amendment to the contract dated February 17, 2016, and all provisions of the

contract will apply thereto.

The sum of $
total adjusted price to date is therefore $

5,765.92 is hereby ADDED TO the current contract price and the
589,455.17

The contract time shall be INCREASED by

One Hundred Ninety-Four (194)

calendar days. The completion

date is therefore 14 February 2017

Accepted:
CONTRACTOR
Recommended: /AM&, G S —
N >~ Jay C. Pittman, PE
Approved:

Pete Panepinto, MAYOR

Prepared by Spangler Engineering, LLC 2/20/2017

Date:
Date: 14-Feb-2017
Date: 1-Mar-2017

Page 1 of 1




